PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2920244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SPX CORPORATION	11/30/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: SERVICE SOLUTIONS U.S. LLC	
Street Address: 28635 MOUND ROAD		
City:	WARREN	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13084867		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: slhamilton@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87345.21500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PHONG D. NGUYEN

SIGNATURE: /Phong D. Nguyen/

DATE SIGNED: 06/30/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Service Solutions Assignment#page1.tif source=Service Solutions Assignment#page2.tif source=Service Solutions Assignment#page3.tif source=Service Solutions Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 502873647 REEL: 033214 FRAME: 0229

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPX Corporation, a Delaware, U.S.A. corporation having an address of 13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277, U.S.A. (hereinafter to referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain "intellectual property assets" as defined in Section 1 (h) of a Contribution, Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated December 19, 2011 between Assignor and Service Solutions U.S. LLC, a Delaware, U.S.A. limited liability company also having an address of 13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277, U.S.A. (the latter hereinafter referred to as "Assignee;" said Contribution, Assignment and Assumption Agreement hereby incorporated by reference; and said "assets" hereinafter referred to as "Intellectual Property Assets") which include, but are not limited to the issued patents, pending patent applications, registered trademarks, pending trademark applications, and registered copyrights identified in Schedule A affixed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Intellectual Property Assets.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Intellectual Property Assets, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which letters patent, trademark registration, and copyright registrations relative to Assignor's Intellectual Property Assets may be granted, maintained or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Intellectual Property Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Assignor's Intellectual Property Assets with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns, all those in privity therewith and/or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hand and affixed their corporate seal as of the date last signed below.

PATENT REEL: 033214 FRAME: 0230

ASSIGNOR

SPX CORPORATION

Date: November 30, 2012

Kavin I Till

Sr. Vice President,

Secretary and General Counsel

ASSIGNEE

SERVICE SOLUTIONS U.S. LLC

Date: November 30, 2012

By:

Kavin I I

Vice President and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 033214 FRAME: 0231



Assignment Schedule

PATENT REEL: 033214 FRAME: 0232

Country	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Title

`					Diesel Particulate Filter
United States					Flow Rate Measuring
of America	Pending	13/084,867	12-Apr-11		 Apparatus and Method
 				1	

PATENT REEL: 033214 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 06/30/2014